Form 4 68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Rule 4 223-CVL Liquidator's Statement of S B 1 9 2

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to section 192 of the

fficial
Insolvency Act 1986 For officia

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

01946949

Name of Company

{(a) Insert full
name cf company | (@) Angel Realisations 6 Limited

(b) Insert full  |AWe(b) MJA Jerws D C Chubb
name(s} and PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP
address{es) Plumtree Court Plumtree Court

London London

EC4A 4HT EC4A 4HT

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts
and payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Slgned% ) S\ Date 3,2-),0

Presenter's name, Chns Burfutt

For Official Use
address and ppcewaterhouseCoopers LLP
reference o, oo Court Liquidation Section Posl Room

F30Y) | ondon EC4A 4HT

— HUHI Wil

05.’02/201 D
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 Contd

-Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Angel Realisations & Limited
Company's registered number 01946949
State whether members’ or creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors
Date of commencement of winding up 15/06/2007
Date to which this statement is brought down 14/12/2009
Name and address of iquidator See page 1
NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part
of the return to be sent to the registrar of companies

Farm and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detalled account of all the iquidator's realisations and
disbursements In respect of the company The statement of realisations should contain a record
of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and
subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold,
etc, and the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and
expenses, or to creditors or contributories Receipts denived from deposit accounts and money
market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at bank’ Only actual investments are to be
included in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form
Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under
realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements
A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be shown
as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial institution
However, the interest received on any investment should be shown in the realisations Each
receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as sufficiently to explain
its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and

Trading Account

(2) When the hguidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a
distinct account, and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be
set out In this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of
surplus assets 1Is made to contrnibutories, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid,
must be entered In the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the hiquidator must forward
separate accounts showing in hists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of
dividend, etc payable to each creditor, or contributory

{4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total
amount so paid in should be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum The items
to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the realisations side of
the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of
llguidator's remuneration unless it has been duly allowed by resolutions of the iguidation
committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the court as
the case may require, or 1s otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 Contd

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount

Brouaht forward 1(% 506 295 42
19/06/2009 | Margetts & Ritchie Legal Settlement 623 46
01/07/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Interest recewved gross 350
03/08/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Interest received gross 403
20/08/2009 | Nottingham Cuty Council Rates 25,112 24
20/08/2009 | Bnghton & Hove Council Rates 297977
01/09/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Interest received gross 473
17/09/2009 | HM Revenue & Customs VAT recelpts/ payments 43,133 59
01/10/2009 | The Insolvency Service Tax deducted on interest -1,741 40
01/10/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Interest received gross 9 89
01/10/2009 | The Insolvency Service Interest receved gross 8,707 01
02/10/2009 | Cambndge City Council Rates 241516
02/11/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Interest received gross 13 33
01/12/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Interest received gross 1293
04/12/2009 | Birmungham City Council Rates 434217

Carried forward

10,592,486 23

Except where otherwise stated all values shown are exclusive of VAT

Page 3



Form 4 68 Contd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursement Amount
£

Brouaht forward 7777 253 88
26/06/2009 | PrcewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office holder's expenses 272,943 00
VAT Recewvable 40,941 45
26/06/2009 | PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office holder's category 1 disbursements 193 50
VAT Receivable 2903
26/06/2009 | PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office holder's category 2 disbursements 150 00
VAT Recewvable 22 50
30/06/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Bank charges 380
30/06/2009 | The Insolvency Service DTI Cheque fees/ ISA costs 10 00
01/07/2009 | The Insolvency Service DTi Cheque fees/ ISA costs 23 00
03/07/2009 { Department Of Trade DTi Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
03/07/2009 1 Iron Mountain (UK} Limited Storage costs 94 86
VAT Recewvable 14 23
17/09/2009 { Department Of Trade DTi Cheque fees/ ISA costs 015
17/08/2009 | Goodman Nash Limited Agents' Fees 8,789 28
VAT Receivable 1318 39
17/09/2009 | Geodman Nash Limited Agents' Fees 1,042 92
VAT Receivable 156 44
29/09/2009 | Barclays Bank Plc Bank charges 3 40
01/10/2009 | Imprnma (United Kingdom) Limited | Rates 7,709 75
01/10/2009 | Imprnima (United Kingdom) Limited | Rates 467369
01/10/2008 | Department Of Trade DTl Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
01/10/2008 | Department Of Trade DTI Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
01/10/2008 | West Berkshire District Council Rates 3,550 30
01/10/2009 | Trafford MBC Rates 525 23
01/10/2009 | Trafford MBC Rates 13,542 63
01/10/2008 | Department Of Trade DTl Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
01/10/2009 | Department Of Trade DTt Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
01/10/2009 | Cheltenham Borough Council Rates 20,885 94
01/10/2009 | The Insolvency Service DTI Cheque fees/ ISA costs 2300
02/10/2009 | London Borough of Ealing Rates 8,520 53
02/10/2009 | Department Of Trade DTI Cheque fees/ 1SA costs 100
Carned forward 8,162,426 90

Except where otherwise stated all values shown are exclusive of VAT

Page 4 1



Form 4 68 Contd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursement Amount
£
Brouaht forward 8 162 426 90
07/10/2009 | Department Of Trade DTI Cheque fees/ |SA cosls 100
07/10/2009 | Iron Mountain (UK) Limited Storage costs 92 07
VAT Receivable 13 81
13/10/2009 | Department Of Trade DTl Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
13/10/2009 | London Borough of Sutton Rates 4 686 05
04/11/2009 | Department Of Trade DTl Cheque fees/ ISA costs 015
04/11/2009 | Goodman Nash Limited Agents' Fees 8,789 28
VAT Receivable 1318 39
04/11/2009 | Goodman Nash Limited Agents’ Fees 1,042 92
VAT Receivable 156 44
13/11/2009 | London Borough of Merton Rates 7,850 36
13/11/2009 | Department Of Trade DTl Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
13/11/2009 | Department Of Trade DTI Cheque fees/ ISA costs 100
13/11/2009 | Royal Berough of Windsor and Rates 7,145 08
Maidenhead

Carned forward 8,193,525 45

Except where otherwise stated all values shown are exclusive of VAT

Page 4 2




.

Form 4 68 Continued

Analysis of ¢
Total realisations 10,692,486 23
Total disbursements 8,193,525 45
Balance £ 2,398,96078
The Balance 1s made up as follows -
1 Cash in hands of iquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 99,613 71
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 2,299,347 07
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator
Less the cost of investments realised
Balance 000
Total balance as shown above £ 2,398,960 78

[NOTE- Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate
statement]

The iquidator should also state -

(1) The amount of the estimated assets and hiabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured £
creditors - including the holders of floating charges) 2,309.000 00
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 77,537,237 00
Floating charge holders 000
Unsecured creditors 27,000,000 00
(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of commencement of the winding up
Paid up Iin cash 4,900,003 00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (If there is
insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet)

Inter-company claims - value unknown

{4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Inter-company claims to be resolved Claims of unsecured creditors to be agreed

{5) The pencd within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed
Uncertain

Page 5




